Amendment 1 ICN Agreement 12-031

THIS AMENDMENT is made by and between the IOWA TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND TECHNOLOGY COMMISSION operating the Iowa Communications Network (collectively, "ICN") and on behalf of the Iowa Department of Corrections ("DOC"), and Inmate Calling Solutions, LLC ("ICS"). In consideration of the mutual promises herein made, ICN and ICS agree as follows:

SECTION 1. PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT. The Parties shall exercise a one year Agreement renewal. The renewal term shall start October 8, 2014, and end October 7, 2015. The Agreement may be extended with mutual written consent for four additional one-year periods.

SECTION 2. AMENDMENT ALLOWED. Sections 5.2 and 16.3 of the Agreement provide for amendments with mutual written consent of the parties.

INMATE CALLING SOLUTIONS, LLC
By: friendan Anito
Title: VICE PRESIDENT
Date: 10/15/14
/ /
IOWA TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND TECHNOLOGY COMMISSION Operating the IOWA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK
IOWA TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND TECHNOLOGY COMMISSION OPERATING THE IOWA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK By: MMM Welling
IOWA TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND TECHNOLOGY COMMISSION Operating the IOWA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK

Amendment 2 ICN Agreement 12-031

THIS AMENDMENT is made by and between the IOWA TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND TECHNOLOGY COMMISSION operating the Iowa Communications Network (collectively, "ICN") and on behalf of the Iowa Department of Corrections ("DOC"), and Inmate Calling Solutions, LLC ("ICS"). In consideration of the mutual promises herein made, ICN and ICS agree as follows:

SECTION 1. PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT. The Parties shall exercise a one year Agreement renewal. The renewal term shall start October 8, 2015, and end October 7, 2016. The Agreement may be extended with mutual written consent for three additional one-year periods.

SECTION 2. PATE CHANGES. The Parties acknowledge that the call rates under the Agreement shall be modified as needed to comply with any regulatory changes including, but not limited to implementation of FCC 15-136, Second Report and Order, Docket 12-375. ICS agrees that no rate changes will be implemented without providing DOC and ICN advance notice of the modification.

SECTION 3. AMENDMENT ALLOWED. Sections 5.2 and 16.3 of the Agreement provide for amendments with mutual written consent of the parties.

INMATE CALLING SOLUTIONS, LLC
By: Brandow Shell
Title: VICE PRESIDENT
Date: 12/22/15
IOWA TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND TECHNOLOGY COMMISSION Operating the IOWA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK
Operating the IOWA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK By: AND Phones
Operating the IOWA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK

Amendment 3 ICN Agreement 12-031

THIS AMENDMENT is made by and between the IOWA TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND TECHNOLOGY COMMISSION operating the Iowa Communications Network (collectively, "ICN") and on behalf of the Iowa Department of Corrections ("DOC"), and Inmate Calling Solutions, LLC ("ICS"). In consideration of the mutual promises herein made, ICN and ICS agree as follows:

SECTION 1. PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT. The Parties shall exercise a one year Agreement renewal. The renewal term shall start October 8, 2016, and end October 7, 2017. The Agreement may be extended with mutual written consent for two additional one-year periods.

SECTION 2. AMENDMENT ALLOWED. Sections 5.2 and 16.3 of the Agreement provide for amendments with mutual written consent of the parties.

INMATE CALLING SOLUTIONS
By: Breadan Ahell-
Title: Vice feesident
Date: 10/6/16
•
IOWA TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND TECHNOLOGY COMMISSION Operating the IOWA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK
Operating the IOWA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK

Amendment 4 ICN Agreement 12-031

THIS AMENDMENT is made by and between the IOWA TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND TECHNOLOGY COMMISSION operating the Iowa Communications Network (collectively, "ICN") and on behalf of the Iowa Department of Corrections ("DOC"), and Inmate Calling Solutions, LLC ("ICS"). In consideration of the mutual promises herein made, ICN and ICS agree as follows:

SECTION 1. PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT. The Parties shall exercise a one year Agreement renewal. The renewal term shall start October 8, 2017, and end October 7, 2018. The Agreement may be extended with mutual written consent for one additional one-year period.

SECTION 2. AMENDMENT ALLOWED. Sections 5.2 and 16.3 of the Agreement provide for amendments with mutual written consent of the parties.

INMATE CALLING SOLUTIONS
By: Brendaw Rhill
Title: VICE PRESIDENT
Date: 10-3-17
IOWA TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND TECHNOLOGY COMMISSION Operating the IOWA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK
By: / Malle yelling
Title: Chiref Holmighistration Officer
Date: 10-4-17

Amendment 5 ICN Agreement 12-031

THIS AMENDMENT is made by and between the IOWA TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND TECHNOLOGY COMMISSION operating the Iowa Communications Network (collectively, "ICN") and on behalf of the Iowa Department of Corrections ("DOC"), and Inmate Calling Solutions, LLC ("ICS"). In consideration of the mutual promises herein made, ICN and ICS agree as follows:

SECTION 1. PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT. The Parties shall exercise a one year Agreement renewal. The renewal term shall start October 8, 2018, and end October 7, 2019.

SECTION 2. AMENDMENT ALLOWED. Sections 5.2 and 16.3 of the Agreement provide for amendments with mutual written consent of the parties.

INMATE CALLING SOLUTIONS, LLC
By: Bredaw thelb
Title: VICE PRESIDENT
Date: 9/17/18
IOWA TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND TECHNOLOGY COMMISSION Operating the IOWA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK
Operating the IOWA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK By:
Operating the IOWA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK